## 503799150 04/26/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW CLIFTON KELLER	03/29/2016
WILLIAM H. VALLS	04/04/2016
ZACHARIAH S. SIMMERING	03/31/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553370

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127334403

**Email:** ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72273	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA K. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Paula K. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PC72273\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PC72273\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503799150 REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0523

source=PC72273\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PC72273\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=PC72273\_Signed\_Assignment#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew Clifton Keller, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 3928 Freeport Place, Unit 4, Richmond, Virginia 23233; William H. Valls, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 585 Three Chimneys Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140; and Zachariah S. Simmering, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 3220 Noblet Road, Mansfield, Ohio 44903; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States NonProvisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/553,370, filed February 1, 2016, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72273, and entitled Dual-Ended Container; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said NonProvisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said NonProvisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 21 day of MARCH, 2016 at Picture.

By: Matthew Clifton Keller

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Lencico

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, Lynn Meldenhauer, this March 29, 2016 (date) by March Clifton Keller

(Signature of Person acknowledged)

(Seal)

Lynn Moldenhauer NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #7504342

Notary's Registration Number: 750 4342

My Commission Expires January 31, 2019

Signed and witnessed this day of	of <u>AP214</u> , 2016 at <u>LOVELAND</u> ,
(State)	By: (City) William H. Valls
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF Chinad	
The foregoing instrument was acknow	ledged before me this <u>04-09. (d</u> ate)
by Ullique 1, 19/15  Notary Public	(name of person acknowledged.)
Printed Name: Dece Moen's  My Commission Expires:	
Dast 15,200	DEFIEL L'OFMING Notally Pue - Othio Ly Command Expires August 15, 2018

(State)  By:	Signed and witnessed this <u>3</u> day of <u>(</u>	<u>\Λ((())</u> , 2016 at <u>(\Λ())</u> (City)
By:		(Cay)
Zachariah S. Simmering	Ву	Zachariah S. Simmering
	DOTA THE COST AND THE	
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF RICHIAND	COUNTY OF Kich And	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this wordh 31, 30/4 (date)	The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ged before me this MARCH SI, DO/(2 (date)
by <u>ZAChariah Simmering</u> (name of person acknowledged.)	by <u>70 Chariah Simonori</u>	(name of person acknowledged.)
My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:	Printed Name: <u>KOMSSA BA</u>	SA VIIIVA S RARO

Signed and witnessed this $40^{\prime\prime\prime}$ day of $40^{\prime\prime\prime}$ , 2016 at
Madison, New Jersey, (City) (State)
By: Pfizer Inc.  Jeffrey M. Gold
Assistant General Counsel  Duly Authorized
State of New Jersey ) CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of ()
On <u>April//</u> , 20/6 before me, <u>Karley Carley</u> , Notary Public in and for (Notary's Name) said county, personally appeared <u>Terrey /// (Signer)</u>
who has satisfactorily identified himself as the signer to the above-referenced document.
Kari E. Clayton
(Affix Notary Stamp Here)
My Commission Expires 09/21/2016 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / (Notary Signature) / / / / / (Date)
KARI E. CLAYTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
I.D. # 2412603
My Commission Expires 9/21/2016